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Methodology

These are findings of an Ipsos poll conducted
on behalf of the RTDNA.

For this survey, a sample of 1,002 Canadians
from the Ipsos I-Say panel was interviewed
from May 6t to 10th, 2021.

Quotas and weighting were employed to
ensure that the sample’s composition reflects
the overall population according to census
information.
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The precision of online polls is measured
using a credibility interval. In this case, the
results are accurate to within +/- 3.5
percentage points, 19 times out of 20, of
what the results would have been had all
Canadian adults been polled.

Credibility intervals are wider among subsets
of the population.
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Trust in traditional news media has declined

* Overall trust is down 6 points since 2019, and trust has become more polarized (more trust media “a great deal” or “not at all”).

* Trust in the media is higher among men and Canadians aged 55+. Trust
rus

Great/Fair

2021 7%
2019 72%1
2018 65%
2017 69%
2008 69%

B A Great Deal E A Fair Amount m Not Very Much ® None At All
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69% 64% 64% 65% 69%
Q1. In general, how much trust and confidence do you have in traditional news media - such as newspapers, news magazines, TV and radio news - when
© 2021 Ipsos it comes to reporting the news fully, accurately and fairly? 4
Base: All respondents (n=1,001)



Decline in trust is significant and widespread

* Trustis down, particularly when it comes to more traditional sources of news media like broadcast TV (-7), print newspapers (-9)

and talk radio (-9).
Il the ti fthe ti bout half the ti ly m Al 'tk Trust All/Most
m All the time m Most of the time = About half the time m Rarely m Almost never ®m Don't know 2021 2019 2018 2017

broadcast TV news sa%. 61% 59%L 62%

Print newspapers 49%! 58% 59% 58%
Newspapers' websites 48% 52% 51%T 50%

News radio 48%\ 54% 51%\ 55%

Cable news 45% 51% 51% 47%

Talk radio 33%! 42% 40% 40%

Online-only news publications ! 29% 28%\ 34%1T 26%
Social media [BAELAN 12% 14% 17% 15%

Twiter 770 1% 10% 12% 10%

facebook 7T o% 1%L 1% 12%

© 2021 Ipsos Q3. Do you trust the news you hear from the following sources.... M 5
Base: All respondents (n=1,001)



News aggregators are gaining traction

* While two in three (67%) Canadians still prefer to get their news from traditional news organizations directly, this is down 4 points
since 2019.

* Conversely, preference in news aggregators is up 4 points to 33%.

==

BABY BOOMERS
vs. 71% of Gen X’ers
oosssssssss and 52% Millennials

33% 2o1” 67% .

NEWS AGGREGATORS TRADITIONAL NEWS ORGANIZATIONS, DIRECTLY
news sites which compile top headlines and news stories news organizations that have their own reporters, columnists and
from across multiple news sources and platforms. editors who write or produce news content based on their own
research or interviews.
© 2021 Ipsos Q4. Do you prefer to get your news from.... M 6

Base: All respondents (n=1,001)



Canadians are accessing fewer media sources

* Fewer Canadians say they’ve consumed news in the last month from nearly all these sources, most notably Facebook (-11), news

radio (-8), print newspapers (-15) and talk radio (-9).

* Facebook, Twitter and other social media continue to be favoured by 18-34 y.o.

Broadcast TV news | /5%

Social media (generally) || NN 3%
Facebook | 36
News radio | 357,

Newspapers' websites ||| GG 33%

cable news |GG 30%)|,

Print newspapers || EGTGTcTcNGNGEEE 24%¢
Online-only newspapers _ 23%
Talk radio [N R 19%|
Twitter || 16%

None of these [l 7%

In the last month, have you gotten news from any of the following?
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May
2019

52%
40%
47%
43%
34%
35%
39%
24%
28%
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2018

51%
42%
46%
41%
37%
39%
40%
25%
29%

17%1* 13%

5%

4%

May
2017

58%
38%
48%
40%
35%
36%
42%
25%
25%
12%
4%

FACEBOOK

I}2)

18-34 35-54 55+
39% 41% 29%
SOCIAL MEDIA

h

18-34 35-54 55+
53% 41% 24%

TWITTER

18 -34 35-54 55+
25% 16% 9%
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Coverage of key stories impacts trust

* Coverage of the NS shooting, the pandemic and issues of racism and diversity have added to trust; but these gains are mitigated by

coverage of the US Election and the royal family rift.

®  Much more trusting ® Somewhat more trusting = No impact either way ®m Somewhat less trusting ® Much less trusting

Coverage of the COVID-19 pandemic

Coverage of Tzez ;Ifgt:ollz Itooy ;?Zi::jl)and diversity
Nova Scotia shootings z

Coverage of Canadian politics

Coverage of the 2020 US Election

Coverage of the riftRbOeyt;:\I/tlazzrr1n Ii-lljrry/ Megan and the

Q3B. Has the mainstream media's coverage of the following made you more or less trusting of mainstream news media as a result
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Net Impact

+15

+12

+21

+5



Desired mix of news holds steady

. Unchanged since 2017, the desired mix of news skews more towards local (44%) than national (34%) or international (22%).

s o 7
X @;) X

44% 3 34% 3 22%

Local news sources National news sources International news sources

Mean

7. What percentage of the news that you consume comes from the following sources:
© 2021 Ipsos Base: All respondents (n=1,001)



News helps to connect people

* While news has served as a conduit connecting most people (70%) to the outside world during lockdowns, burn out is real (69%) and there
is a desire among many (53%) that the news media focus less on the pandemic and more on other stories.

* A majority believes the news media has helped contain the spread of COVID (59%), and only 41% believe the media have over-hyped
COVID-19, led by Tory voters.

% Agree
e ovemout e pandemie [ NN
throughout the pandemic °
The news has been my connection to the outside world during _ 20%
pandemic lockdowns 0
| am getting burned out when it comes to consuming news _ 69%
about the pandemic 0
News media coverage of the pandemic has helped to contain _ 59%
the spread of COVID-19 in Canada ?
The news media should focus less on COVID 19 and more on
. . 53%
other important stories
The news media have hyped up COVID-19 to be worse than it Cons: 49%
tually i 41% Libs: 32%
actually s NDP: 37%
© 2021 Ipsos Q7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about your news consumption during COVID-19? M 10

Base: All respondents (n=1,001)



Canadians want to hear from diverse voices

* Three in four (76%) say it’s important for them to see and hear from diverse voices (rising to 87% among BIPOC),
and seven in ten (69%) believe the news media currently reflects the diversity of the Canadian population.

* But LGBTQ2S+ and BIPOC Canadians are less likely to believe that Canada’s diversity is represented, and are greater
advocates for more hiring of diverse voices in the news media.

% Agree
% Agree BIPOC LGBTQ2S+
It is important for me to see and hear from diverse 76% 87% 76%
voices in the Canadian news media ° ° °
The Canadian news media currently reflects the 69% o .
diversity of the Canadian population ? 61% 57%
Canadian news media should be hiring more
reporters with different backgrounds to increase the _ 68% 82% 74%
diversity of their reporting staffs
The Canadian news media does a good job at
covering news stories about issues of racism, _ 68% 63% 63%
discrimination and inclusivity
I would like to hear more news stories about issues 5% . .
of racism, discrimination and inclusivity ° 70% 65%
© 2021 Ipsos Q8. Thinking about diversity in the Canadian news media, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following...? M 11

Base: All respondents (n=1,001)



Geographic, ethnic and gender diversity is paramount

* Canadians prioritize hearing more diversity across geographies (50%), race and ethnicity (49%) and gender (44%).

* Geographic diversity is less important to the BIPOC and LGBTQ2s+ communities, who prioritizes ethnic diversity

first and foremost.

% Top 2 Rank
%Top 2 Rank BIPOC LGBTQ2S+

More diversity across geography ,, Cons:64% o o
(i.e. less news from Toronto or other big cities) >0% ,L“'Biﬁlf;) 37% 34%
More diversity across race or ethnicity _ 49% 62% 52%
More diversity across genders _ 44% 45% 38%

Cons: 54%

More diversity across political spectrum _ 40% h'gif:a:g; 36% 37%
More diversity across sexual identities - 18% 21% 40%

© 2021 Ipsos Q9. As Canadian news media work to diversify their voices, how would you prioritize the following?
Base: All respondents (n=1,001)



Demographics



Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION INCOME
34% <40K+ 34%
28% . A
o . 18-34 28% 24%
15% 40K - < 60K
35-54 35% . I I 60K - < 100K
100K+
2 L RS ®
55+ 37% c & & Prefer not to
(4) (1) N K
49 A) 5 1 /O ‘;@Qf’o & answer
Male Female L
REGION EMPLOYMENT

British Columbia
Alberta
SK/MB
Ontario 38%
Quebec

Atlantic Canada
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Employed full-time 36%
Employed part-time

Self employed

Unemployed but looking for a job
Unemployed and not looking for a job
Full-time parent, homemaker

Retired

Student/Pupil

Prefer not to answer

Ipsos 14



Thank You

Darrell J. Bricker, PhD
CEO, Ipsos Global Public Affairs

}E{ Darrell.Bricker@ipsos.com

| 116-324-2001
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ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos ranks third in the global research industry. With a
strong presence in 87 countries, I[psos employs more than
16,000 people and has the ability to conduct research
programs in more than 100 countries. Founded in France in
1975, Ipsos is controlled and managed by research
professionals. They have built a solid Group around a multi-
specialist positioning — Media and advertising research;
Marketing research; Client and employee relationship
management; Opinion & social research; Mobile, Online,
Offline data collection and delivery.

Ipsos is listed on Eurolist — NYSE — Euronext. The company is
part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for
the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP

WWW.ipsos.com
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GAME CHANGERS

At Ipsos we are passionately curious about people, markets,

brands and society. We deliver information and analysis that
makes our complex world easier and faster to navigate and
inspires our clients to make smarter decisions.

We believe that our work is important. Security, simplicity,
speed and substance applies to everything we do.

Through specialisation, we offer our clients a unique depth of
knowledge and expertise. Learning from different experiences
gives us perspective and inspires us to boldly call things into
guestion, to be creative.

By nurturing a culture of collaboration and curiosity, we attract
the highest calibre of people who have the ability and desire
to influence and shape the future.

“GAME CHANGERS” — our tagline — summarises our ambition.




